43.00

	Date: March 28, 2000		
FORM PTO-1585	04-27-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
2011年2日,2011年1月3日。 1月1日日(日本)			
Grittin inter			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	101335883	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8 th Floor Montreal, Quebec. Canada H2Y 3Y4	38 th Floor, Centra 18 Harbour Road	ASTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 38 th Floor, Central Plaza 18 Harbour Road Wanchai, Hong Kong	
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: 			
Execution Date: February 23, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with a n application is:		of the	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
COUDERT BROTHERS	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h): \$40.00	
4 Embarcadero Center. Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94111	[X] Enclosed		
	additional fees w under 37 C.F.R. § credit any overpa Should no proper check being in the otherwise improp	ioner is hereby authorized to charge any hich may be required in this application §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or yment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. payment be enclosed herewith, as by a e wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, er or informal or even entirely missing the authorized to charge the unpaid amount to No. 13-0201.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	egoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Donald L. Bartels	Date: <u></u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Registration No. 28,282			
Registration No. 28,282 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket: 6537/54121

SEC 4011019v1

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0328

Case: JAIN, 6-1 (RO4197)

ASSIGNMENT

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

For value received,

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

38th Floor, Central Plaza 18 Harbour Road Wanchai, Hong Kong

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

FULL BRIDGE DC-DC CONVERTERS

set forth in an application for letters patent of

the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 09/199,415 filed November 25, 1998 now United States Patent No. 6016258 issued January 18, 2000

and in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,249,755 filed October 2, 1998

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

Stuart Wilkinson Vice President, IP Licensing & Transactions

Jeb 23 Date:

Witness:

Witness Name (print)

Form NTP (03/95)

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0329